
Government's proposal is to provide a rail lint from Udboa.

CeDtr.' Scboo)s 10 Slkklm

2693. SHRIMATI D.K. BHANDARI:
Will tho Minister of HUMAN RBSOURCE DBVBLOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any Central Schoo), in Sikkim;

(b) iF so, locations thereof;

(c) whethel tbe schools have their own buitdin&s; and

(d) if Hot, the reasons th~refor1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE (SHRlMATI SUSHIL6. ROHA·
TOJ) : (8) Yes, Sir.

(b) Gangtok.

(c) and (d) School's own building is under construction.

Renova (ioD of Chandigarh Rallw .. y
Station

26y4. SHRI CHIRANJI LAL
SHARMA: Will the Mmister of TRANS.
PORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether tbere is any proposdl to renovate Cba~digarh Railway Station duriog Seventh Pian Period; and

(b) if so, tbe details thereof?

THE MlNISTER OF STATB IN THE
DBPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA) : (a) At present tber'e is no plan for renovation of Cbandi.

, aarh Railway Station.

(b) Docs not arise.

More D.T.C. Buses on various route.

. 169-5. SHRt CHIRANJI LAL
SHAAYA : Will the Minister of TRANS. pOlr be pJoalod to .tato :

H-'rj/t~n Answer, 2b~

(a) whetber it is a fact tbat the number of buses of Delhi Transport Corporation running OD differ.t routes is Dot sufficjent to cope up witb the present flaffie; and

(b) if &0, the sleps to be talren to increase tbe number of buses on various routes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SURFACE TRANS.
PORT (SHRI RAJESH P1LOr) : (a) and
(b) Certain level of inadequacy of services is felt during morning and evening traffic peak period. To meet tbis Sifuation the D.r,C. has decided to engase 100 private buses onder the ~iJometerage Scheme for deployment in areas where th e problem'is acute. Sleps are also being tak en to augment the eXistinp 8eet and to rationa ..
Jise tbe routing pan ern for improyins the service level on various routes. .

National Users Consultative Committees

2696. SHRI CHIRA NJI LAL
SHARMA: Will the Minister of TRANS.
PORT be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for de}ay in formation of National Users Consultative Committees and Zona) Committees; and

lb) by what time tbese committees will be set up?

THE MINISTER Of STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENr OF RAiLWAYS (SHRI
MAOHAVRAO SCJNDIA) : (8) and (b)
Tbe Zona] Railway Users' Consultative Committee. have already been cQDstituted for the term 1·1·86 to 31·3·88. Tbe Natio.
nal Railway Users" Consultative CouDci 1 is in the process of reconstitution for two years term from 1 .. 7 .. 86 to 30-6-88.

I.S.O, Container Depots at Delhi and

Ahmedabad

26tl7. SHRI RANJlT SlNOH
GAEKWAO:
saal HAROOBHAI MEHT A ;

Will the Minister of T.R..\NSPOR T b, pl.1Od to .tato :


(a) whetber the a.lilway Dopartment have decided to set up two ISO Contaiocr Depots at Delhi and Ahmedabad;

(b) whether tbo Rllilw.lY authorities have selected Thaltej Doar Ahmedabad for tbe saiJ container Depot.

(c) wb ether a discLl~sion in' thig rClard wag held on 31 JanUlry 1984 with the Railway COllI/coli J:1 C )m[D ittce at Ahmedabad; aDd

(d) if so, the outcQme tbereof ?

THE MINISTEIl OF Sf ATE IN THB DEPARTMBNr OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MAuHAVRAO SCINDIA) : (a) An Inland Container Depot (ICD) at Delhi (Prasali Maiden) h already functioniD, .iDee Marcb 1984. It is prop~sed to bave another one at TUlblakabad. ROlarding I.C.D. at A.hmedabad, fioal decision about settinl up the .ame bas Dot been takcn 80 r.r.

(b) rentatlvely. a site at Thaltcj Dear Ahmedabad was ideot ified for tbe purpOse.

(C) and (d) A meeting between tbe reprc8cntatives' of tbe State GoverDment of Ouj.uat and Members of tho R.ailway Convention Committee was held 00

31.1.1984 at Ahmedabad, but minutes of tbat meotiol have Dot been received in tbe Railway Board from tbe State Govern ment.

V.yudoot SerVice In Kera'.

2698. SHRI MULLAPPALLY R.AMA.
CHANDRAN : Wall the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to Btate :

(a) whether Kcrala Governm eot have urged his Ministry to introduce Vayudoot Services jn Kerala. and

(b) if 80, Goyeroment', reaction tbere
OD?

THE MINISTBR Of SrATB IN THE
DBPARTMENT OP CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI JAGDISH TYTLBR) : (a) No aUGh rcqu.ost ba bleD reoelvicl in abe receat val'

\b) Does Dot ",the.

AmouRt Alloated for De.elopme.t of Minor Ports Dan ... Seyeat. PI ••

2699. SHRI SOMNATH eRATH : win the Minl.ter of TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) Tbe total amount allocated for develol'ment of minor ports durin, the Seventh PJaD;

(b) tbe details of the dem!lods forward·
ed by GO\lernment of Gujarat for provkhDI financial assistance for development 01 minor ports; and

(cl the reaction of Governmeat there to?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

DEPARTMENT OF SURFACE TRANS
PORT (SHRI RAlESH PILOT) : (a) Total amount al)ocated for Maritime States aDd

Union Territories for development of minor ports under State Sector durin. 7th

Plan is Rs, 125.62 crores. An outlay of

Rs. 20 crores has also been approved in tho Central lector for dovelopment of

Minor Ports.

(b) Tbe details of demands forwarded by Government of Oujarat to the Sub

Group of tbe WorkiD, Group or Portl and under the State Scc:tor are atven in state ments I cl II liven below.

(c) On account of constraint in resour ces an oQtlay of Rs. 23.86 erore. tnt., ••
approved iD tbe State Sector· duriD, 'tbe 7th Plaa for develOpmeDt of minor porta ad Uabtbouae8 for tbe Oujarlt Stlte GOVern IDIDt. A Sub-Group ot ··fb. 'Workia.

Group OD the Port Sector hal heeu CODlU tuted to idemiry miDor/iotetmidlato ports, includml port. in O.rat S.a,c, for dtvelopaa.tDt OD a aelectlve ., .... ~.l4D tIll'

<::tatralleotor.

